
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE  
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS 

 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  ) 
      ) 
    Plaintiff, ) 
      ) 

      ) 
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a). Since the Patriots were not notified of the Internal Revenue 
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three times on July 18, 2006 (same day).  These surplus refiling of liens are in 

express violation of IRC §6323(g) which defines the statutory refiling period. for 
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